

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD**

DRESSER-RAND COMPANY,	§	
	§	
Respondent	§	
	§	Cases: 3-CA-26543
and	§	3-CA-26595
	§	3-CA-26711
IUE-CWA, AFL-CIO, LOCAL 313,	§	3-CA-26943
	§	
Charging Party	§	

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF TO
GENERAL COUNSEL'S CROSS-EXCEPTION**

Arthur T. Carter
Texas State Bar No. 00792936
Samuel "Brett" Glass
Texas State Bar No. 24040975
John M. Farrell
Texas State Bar No. 24059735
Erin E. Shea
Texas State Bar No. 24070608
HAYNES AND BOONE, L.L.P.
2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700
Dallas, Texas 75219
(214) 651-5683
(214) 200-0393 (Fax)

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Preliminary Statement..... 1

II. Facts Pertinent to the Lockout Allegations..... 1

III. Arguments and Authority 2

A. DRC’s Lockout was Lawfully Designed to Further its Bargaining Position..... 3

B. The GC’s Cross-Exception and Arguments Fail to Provide Any Basis to Overturn the ALJ’s Conclusion..... 4

1. DRC’s actions were not inconsistent with its lockout justification. 5

a. Locking Out the Crossovers..... 6

b. Ending the Lockout After a Week 8

2. DRC lawfully used permanent replacements to continue operations during the lockout..... 9

3. DRC proffered sufficient justification for its decision to continue operations. 13

4. Accepting the GC’s position effectively destroys the viability of a lockout following a strike and undermines the collective bargaining process. 17

IV. Conclusion 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>American Ship Bldg. Co. v. NLRB</i> , 380 U.S. 300 (1965).....	2
<i>Bali Blinds Midwest</i> , 292 NLRB 243 (1988)	16
<i>Bunting Bearings Corp.</i> , 349 NLRB 1070 (2007)	6, 7
<i>Central Ill. Pub. Serv. Co.</i> , 326 NLRB 928 (1998)	2, 3, 4
<i>Hercules Drawn Steel Corp.</i> , 352 NLRB 53 (2008)	16
<i>Inter-Collegiate Press, Graphic Arts Div. v. NLRB</i> , 486 F.2d 837 (8 th Cir. 1973)	10
<i>International Brotherhood of Boilermakers, Iron Shipbuilders, Blacksmiths, Forgers and Helpers, AFL-CIO, Local 88 v. NLRB</i> , 858 F.2d 756 (D.C. Cir. 1988)	4, 10, 11, 12, 14, 17
<i>Laclede Gas Co.</i> , 187 NLRB 243 (1970)	16
<i>Local 15, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO v. NLRB</i> ("Midwest Generation"), 429 F.3d 651 (7th Cir. 2005)	6, 7
<i>Loomis Courier Serv., Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 595 F.2d 491 (9 th Cir. 1979)	10
<i>Midwest Generation, EME, LLC</i> , 352 NLRB 243 (2008)	6, 7, 15
<i>Nat'l Upholstering Co.</i> , 311 NLRB 1204 (1993)	9
<i>NLRB v. Brown Food Stores</i> , 380 U.S. 279 (1965).....	2, 11, 12
<i>NLRB v. Fleetwood Trailer Co.</i> , 389 U.S. 375 (1967).....	4

NLRB v. Great Dane Trailers,
388 U.S. 26 (1967).....2, 3, 10

NLRB v. Mackay Radio & Telegraph Co.,
304 U.S. 333 (1938).....4

*United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial and
Service Workers International Union, AFL-CIO v. NLRB*,
179 Fed. Appx. 61 (D.C. Cir. 2004)7
